 D U C T M A T E
Multipurpose for all construction trades
Ideal For Drywall, Block, & Cement Board
Drywall
Access Doors
•	 Precision stamped one piece design
•	 High quality professional satin finish
•	 Contoured corners for safety and aesthetics

applicable portion of the purchase price.  Ductmate shall have no liability for costs of removal or reinstallation of the product.  The Purchaser agrees that no other remedy, including but not limited to loss of profits, loss
sales, injury to person or property, or any other special, incidental or consequential damages, shall be available to the Purchaser for any claim arising out of this Agreement, regardless of whether such claim is made in
contract or in tort, including strict liability in tort.  In no event will Ductmate be obligated to pay damages to the Purchaser in any amount exceeding the purchase price that the Purchaser paid to Ductmate for the
allegedly defective product.
T E C H N I C A L  D A T A
Material:	 6” -18”, 22 Ga Satin Coated Steel
20” - 24”x36”, 18 Ga Satin Coated Steel
Finish:	 Paintable Satin Finish
Door:	 Flush to frame with hidden hinge pin, 1/4 turn slot drive latch,
and safety turn back all around
Frame:	 Rounded safety corners, fold-over tabs and screw holes for 18”
and under, and screw holes only for 20” and over
Part Number Description Opening Size A B Rough In Frame OD C D
DWF6SC 6” x 6” Drywall Access Door 6” x 6” 5¾” 5¾” 5⅞” x 5⅞” 8” x 8” 4” 2”
DWF8SC 8” x 8” Drywall Access Door 8” x 8” 7¾” 7¾” 7⅞” x 7⅞” 10” x 10” 2” 1¾”
DWF10SC 10” x 10” Drywall Access Door 10” x 10” 9¾” 9¾” 9⅞” x 9⅞” 12” x 12” 2¾” 2¼”
DWF12SC 12” x 12” Drywall Access Door 12” x 12” 11¾” 11¾” 11⅞” x 11⅞” 14” x 14” 2⅝” 2⅝”
DWF14SC 14” x 14” Drywall Access Door 14” x 14” 13¾” 13¾” 13⅞” x 13⅞” 16” x 16” 3½” 3⅝”
DWF16SC 16” x 16” Drywall Access Door 16” x 16” 15¾” 15¾” 15⅞” x 15⅞” 18” x 18” 2⅞” 2”
DWF18SC 18” x 18” Drywall Access Door 18” x 18” 17¾” 17¾” 17⅞” x 17⅞” 20” x 20” 3” 3”
DWF20SC 20” x 20” Drywall Access Door 20” x 20” 19¾” 19¾” 19⅞” x 19⅞” 24” x 24” 3” 3”
DWF24SC 24” x 24” Drywall Access Door 24” x 24” 23¾” 23¾” 23⅞” x 23⅞” 26” x 26” 3⅝” 3⅝”
DWF2436SC 24” x 36” Drywall Access Door 24” x 36” 23¾” 35¾” 23⅞” x 35⅞” 26” x 38” 3⅝” 3⅝”